### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ING CAPITAL LLC		09/30/2008	Administrative Agent:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evercom Systems
Street Address:	14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2902065	
Serial Number:	78354063	ELECTRONICDRAGNET
Registration Number:	2789027	EVERCOM
Registration Number:	3052300	EVERCOM
Serial Number:	76594043	EVERCOM
Registration Number:	2585672	EVERCOM SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2585670	EVERCOM SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2520541	EVERCOM SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2698196	EVERCOM SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2664188	SMARTCONNECT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 581-8768

TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0445

900117704

Email: | lmendelson@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Mendelson

Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688266-600002-SECURIS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Mendelson
Signature:	/Laura Mendelson/
Date:	10/06/2008

Total Attachments: 4 source=INGtm#page1.tif source=INGtm#page2.tif source=INGtm#page3.tif source=INGtm#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0446

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of September 30, 2008, from ING CAPITAL LLC ("Administrative Agent"), to the Grantors listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the "Grantors").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Grantors are parties to that certain Trademarks Security Agreement dated September 9, 2004, as supplemented by that certain Supplement No. 1 to the Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in certain U.S. trademark registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit B hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2004, at Reel 3047, Frame 0568; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in and to the Trademarks granted to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby reassigns and reconveys to Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks granted to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0447 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ING CAPITAL LLC

By: In I mad ly

Name: JERRY L MIDWALD

Title: DILECTOR

STATE OF Georgia ) ss:

机烷

On this 30<sup>th</sup> day of September 2008, before me personally appeared Jercy E. McDonel Ato me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Agent for ING CAPITAL LLC, the institution described herein, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by ING CAPITAL LLC.

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2010

2

Release of Trademark Security Interest

### **EXHIBIT A**

#### Grantors

SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation;

T-NETIX, INC., a Delaware corporation;

TELEQUIP LABS, INC., a Nevada corporation;

T-NETIX TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC., a Texas corporation;

SPEAKZ, INC., a Colorado corporation;

T-NETIX MONITORING CORPORATION, a Colorado corporation;

EVERCOM HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation;

EVERCOM, INC., a Delaware corporation;

EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation;

FORTUNELINX, INC., a Delaware corporation;

EVERCONNECT, INC., a Delaware corporation;

SYSCON JUSTICE SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation;

MODELING SOLUTIONS LLC, a Nevada limited liability company; and

MODELING SOLUTIONS LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company.

# EXHIBIT B Trademarks

T-Netix, Inc. and subsidiaries:

	Grantor	Trademark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	T-NETIX	COGENT	73719498	03/29/88	1537607	05/02/89
2.	Tele-matic Corporation	COGENT	74225939	11/27/91	1810510	12/14/93
3.	Tele-matic Corporation	COGENT & Design	74225938	11/27/91	1783893	07/27/93
4.	T-NETIX Monitoring	CONTAIN	75312380	06/20/97	2176736	07/28/98
5.	T-NETIX	PIN-LOCK	75247442	02/25/97	2194830	10/13/98
6.	T-NETIX	SECUREVOICE	78293406	08/28/03	3071768	03/21/06
7.	T-NETIX	STRIKE-THREE!	74490873	02/17/94		
8.	T-NETIX	TEL-BASE	75247763	02/25/97	2268058	08/10/99
9.	T-NETIX	TNETIX	75002009	10/05/95	2251603	06/08/99

Evercom Holdings, Inc. and subsidiaries:

	Grantor	Trademark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
1.	Evercom Systems	vercom Systems [design]		02/20/03	2902065	11/09/04	
2.	Evercom Systems	ELECTRONICDRAGNET	78354063	01/20/04			
3.	Evercom Systems	EVERCOM	75503453	06/16/98	2789027	12/02/03	
4.	Evercom Systems	EVERCOM	76594042	05/26/04	3052300	01/31/06	
5.	Evercom Systems	EVERCOM	76594043	05/16/04		400 Mars Mars	
6.	Evercom Systems	EVERCOM SYSTEMS	75530595	08/04/98	2585672	06/25/02	
7.	Evercom Systems	EVERCOM SYSTEMS	75526393	07/27/98	2585670	06/25/02	
8.	Evercom Systems	EVERCOM SYSTEMS	75526392	07/27/98	2520541	12/18/01	
9.	Evercom Systems	EVERCOM SYSTEMS	75982163	07/27/98	2698196	03/18/03	
10.	Evercom Systems	SMARTCONNECT	76163962	11/13/00	2664188	12/17/02	

4

Release of Trademark Security Interest

**RECORDED: 10/06/2008** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0450**